BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 170717

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 12/22/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice Revising Procedural Schedule; Notice of Hearing (Now set for May 1, 2018, at 9 a.m)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

/s/ Lorilyn Huey

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lhollowa@utc.wa.gov

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com
Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, JCameron@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov

Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com



Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Loupin, PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov
Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com
Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov

Acriel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Haley Thomas, hmt@dvclaw.com

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Michael Wilding, michael.wilding@pacificorp.com



